
■ -m 

I --Legal Notices-1 
<First Publication July 16, 19591 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed proposals endorsed with 

the title of the work and the bid- 
der's name will be received in 
the office of the City Clerk of 
the City of O'Neill, Nebraska, un- 
til 7:00 P.M. on the 4th day of 
August, 1959, for the furnishing of 
all labor, materials, use of con- 
tractor's equipment and plant and 
for all else necessary to properly 
construct all of the improvements 
within Paving Districts No. 17, 18, 
19, 25, '26, 28, 29, 30 31, 32, and 33 
of the City of O'Neill, Nebraska. 

At which hour, or as soon as pos- 
sible thereafter, the Mayor and 
the City Council of O'Neill, Ne- 
braska, will proceed to open in the 
presence of all other bidders and 
consider the bids received for the 
furnishing of said labor, materials, 
and equipment necessary for the 
proper constuction of the afore 
said improvements. 

T9ie Engineer s estimate of the 
cost of construction of the various 
districts is as follows: 
1’av. IM*t. No. Estimate 

17 .$59,810.00 
18 15,550.00 
19 43,402.00 
25 6.630.00 
26 13,800.00 
28 17,510.00 
29 7,585.00 
30 5,170.00 
31 9,460 00 
32 12,700 00 
33 11,875.00 

All work called for in the plans 
and specifications shall be fur- 
nished in strict accordance with the 

plans and specifications prepared 
by Kirkham, Michael & Associates, 
Special Engineers of Omaha, Ne- 
braska, and now on file in the 
office of the City Clerk of O'Neill, 
Neharska. 

I>IUh will UC v v » u v«",7 '•I''" 

the propsal forms furnished by the 
City, through its Special Engineers, 
Kirkham, Michael & Associates, 
of Omaha, Nebraska. 

Each bid must be accompanied 
by a Synopsis of Experience Re- 
cord illustrating experience in con- 

struction of work of this type or 

of a similar nature. 
Each bid must be accompanied 

by a certified check on a bank 
whose deposits are insured by the 
Federal Deposit Insurance Cor- 

poration in the amount of five per- 
cent (5%) of the total bid price, 
and must be payable without con- 

dition to the Treasurer of the City 
of O'Neill, Nebraska, as evidence 
of good faith of the bidder, and 

as agreed liquidated damages to 

the City of O'Neill. Nebraska, in 

case the bidder whose proposal 
is accepted by the Mayor and City 
Council fails to enter into contract 

within ten tlOl days from the No- 

tice of the Award and furnish ac- 

ceptable Ixmd to complete the 
work and pay for all labor and 

materials used, said bond to be in 

the amount of one hundred per- 
cent (100', of the total bid price. 

Each contractor bidding upon 
the work described in this Notice, 
at the same time as the filing of 

the bid shall file with the Mayor 
and City Council of the City of 

O'Neill, Nebraska, a statement 
that he is complying with and will 

continue to comply with fair labor 

standards as defined in Section 

73-104 R S„ Nebraska, 1043, in 

the pursuit of his business and 

the execution of the contract on 

which he is bidding and there shall 

be written into the contract for 

the construction of the work re- 

ferred to herein a provision that 

in the execution of such contract 

fair labor standards as so defined 

shall l>e maintained 
Plans and specifications and con- 

tract documents may be examined 
at the office of the City Clerk in 

the City of O'Neill, Nebraska, 
and may be procured from.the-of- 
fice of the Engineers, kiikham 
Michael & Associates of 508 South 
13th Street, Omaha 2. Nebraska 

upon the payment of Twenty Dol- 
lars ($20 00) which amount will not 

be refunded. 
TTie City of O'Neill, Nebraska, 

reserves the right to waive infor- 

malities and to reject any or all 

h'olited this 14th day of July. 1959. 

THE CITY OF O’NEILL, NE- 

fsEAL^ DALE FRENCH, 

| City Clerk 
Dat First Publication: July 16, 

1959. 
Date Second Publication: July 

23. 1959 
Date Third Publication: July 30, 

1959. 
12- 14c 

(First pub. July 23, 1959) 
Julius D. Crorun, attorney 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF 
PETITION FOR FINAL 

SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT 
No. 4266 

COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF JAMES MATTHEWS, 

DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, TO 

ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a pe- 

tition has been filed for final set- 
tlement herein, determination of 
heirship, inheritance taxes, fees 
and commissions, distribution of 
estate and approval of final ac- 

count and discharge, which will be 
for hearing in this court on August 
12, 1959, at 10 o'clock, A M. 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 

I/JUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

13- 15c 

(First pub. July 23, 1959) 
Julius D. Cronin, attorney 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF 
PETITION FOR FINAL 

SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT 
No. 4291 

COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA 
ESTATE OF PETER P. MATTH- 

EWS, DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, TO 

ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

I petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, fees 
and commissions, distribution of 
estate and approval of final ac- 

count and discharge, which will be 
for hearing in this court on August 
12, 1959, at 10 o’clock, A M. 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 

IjOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

13-15c 

(First pub. July 23, 1959) 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN 

BOI'NDARY 
In accordance with the School 

Laws of the State of Nebraska, we 
are required to make the follow- 
ing change in boundary: 

To dissolve District No. 113. Sec- 
tions 5, 6, 7, 8, Township 27, Range 
11 and Section 32, N% 20, Wli & 
SEVi 29, SEV4 30, NEY4 31, Town- 
ship 28, Range 11 to be attached 
to Dist. No. 165; Sections 4, 9, 
Township 27, Range 11 and Sec- 
tions 33. 34, 27, 28. SVt 20, S% & 
NW‘4 21, NE14 29, Township 28, 
Range 11 to be attached to Dist. 
No. 111. 

A hearing of said matter will be 
held in the Assembly Room of the 
Court House on August 4, 1959 at 
8 p.m. when all interested may ap- 
pear and be heard. 

ALICE L. FRENCH, 
Secretary Holt County 
Reorganization Comm. 

13-14c 

(First pub July 30, 1959) 
Harold Rice, attorney 

NOTICE OF PROBATE OF WII-I. 
No. I34H 

COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

ESTATE OF ANNA M. VAN 
ZANDT, DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, TO 

ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for the pro- 
bate of the will of said deceased, 
and for the appointment of Flor- 
ence V. Butler as Executrix there- 
of, which will be for hearing in 
this court on August 20, 1959, at 
10 o'clock AM 

LOUIS W. ItEIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 
11- 16c 

l)K. II. II. GIIJJERSLEEVE 

OPTOMETRIST 

Northeast Comer 

of 4th & Douglas 
O’NEILL, NEBR. 

Ph. 1(57 — Office hrs. 9 to 5 

Eyes Examined—Glasses Fitted 

Monday Thru Saturday 
Closed Wednesday 

REAL ESTATE 

AUCTION 
U»T 17, BLOCK 11. KIMBALL & BLAIR ADDITION, EWING. 

LOCATION: Just north of Ewing Creamery joins Presbyterian 
Church lots on South Side. 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 8, 1:30 P.M. 

7-ROOM DWELLING 

GARAGE and OTHER OUTBUILDINGS 

SOME HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE 

TWO WELLS WITH PUMPS 

TERMS: ta% Day of Sale- Balance u|»on delivery of Warranty 

Deed and Possession of Property. 

Sewer Tax and IMS Real Estate Taxes Paid 

WARRANTY DEED TO PURCHASER 

POSSESSION UPON FULL SETTLEMENT 

For further Information and Inspection of property contact Ed 

~~ 

Thorin Auction Service, Phone 2*7, O’Neill, Nebr. 

or Get Key at Floyd Black Residence 

DORA ROSNO, Owner 
ED THORIN AUCTION SERVICE, O'Neill, Nebr. 

AUCTIONEER AND REAL ESTATE BROKER 
• 

Bristow News 

By Rosemary Johnson 

The Trinity Luthec League is 
sponsoring an ice cream social al 
the Bristow park Wednesday, Aug 
5, starting at 7 o'clock. 

Mrs Howard Anderson and Holly 
called on Mrs Melvin Johnson 
Sunday morning 

Bud Sniders spent Monday eve- 

ning at the Ben Nelson home 
Mrs. Evelyn Boettcher and Rob- 

yn were Tuesday, July 21. after- 
noon visitors and coffee guests at 
the Melvin Johnson home. 

Mrs. Evelyn Boettcher, Robyn, 
Julie and Ronnie, Mr. and Mrs. 
Melvin Johnson, Harold Dean and 
Rosemary. Helen Friedrich. Dean, 
Duane and Gene Hume, Dan Rob- 
erts. Merle Jannsen. Ken Krupicka 
and George Soukup enjoyed pic- 
nicking. boating and water skiing 
at the Fort Randall Park Sunday. 

Mr and Mrs. Dave Landhoim 
and Mr and Mrs. Ronald Roush 
were Saturday evening dinner 
guests at the Ren Nelson home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Melvin Johnson 
called at the Nettie Widtfeldt, Mel- 
vin Spangler and John Binkerd 
homes in O'Neill Saturday. 

Rev. and Mrs Paul Nelson and 
Janelle of Sioux Falls are expected 
to arrive at the wave randholm 
home Monday to spend a few days 
visiting. 

Mrs. Olga Johnson called at the 
Melvin Johnson home Saturday. 

Mrs. John Truman returned 
home Sunday after spending a 
week with her daughter Joan. 

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Martinson and 
family and Mr. and Mrs. Dave 

Landholm were Sunday evening 
coffee guests at the Dorothy John- 
son home, 

Mrs. Otto Krupicka and Mrs 
Mandus Olin of Spencer and Mias 
Irene Boska of Washington D.C., 
were Saturday visitors at the 
Adolph Soukup home. 

Helen Friedrich of Spencer was 

a Sunday overnight guest of Rose- 

mary Johnson. 
Mr. and Mrs. Emil Prokop and 

Janice were Sunday afternoon and 
supper guests at the Louis Schein- 
ost home. 

Mrs Claire Van Hove spent 
from Sunday to Wednesday, July 
15-22, at the Arden Berg home. 

Mrs. Olga Johnson spent a few 

days last week visiting Mrs. Eve- 

lyn Boettcher and the Louis Schei- 
nosts. 

Mrs. Claire Van Hove and Gold- 
ie Berg spent Tuesday, July 21, in 
O'Neill visiting. 

Mr. and Mrs. Warren Fusselman 
and Mr. and Mrs. George Pratt of 
Fairfax picnicked at the Fort Ran- 
dall Park Sunday. 

Mrs. Olga Johnson and Darlles 
Sandherg attended a funeral of a 

cousin, Edwin Olson, at Wausa. 
Mr. and Mrs George Truman 

and daughter of Texas w?ere Thurs- 
Iday, July 23, visitors at the Fred 
Kraft home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Bowers 
and Karen and Mrs. Olga Johnson 
went to Fremont Sunday to attend 
the Johnson family reunion. 

Karen Bowers entertained a 

group at her home for Tuesday 
evening dinner. Those present were 
Dean and Duane Hume, lion 
Boettcher, Harold Dean and Rose- 
mary Johnson, and Harlan Sedivy. 

Mr. and Mrs. Vernon Johnson 

and family attended a family pic- 
i nic at the Fort Randall park Sun- 
| day. Others present were Mr. and 
Mrs. Joe Sesler and daughter ol 

| Vermillion, SD., Mr and Mrs 
Elmer Moni\>e and family of Val- 

entine Mr. and Mrs. \V. R. Bailey 
uind family' of Valentine, and Miss 
1 Blanche Bailey of Gregory, S. D. 

Mrs, Dorothy Johnson and La- 
vonne were Friday dinner guests 
of Mr. and Mrs Harry Johnson. 

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Dreher left 
Saturday for Omaha. They were 
accompanied by Mrs. Ernes't Lond- 
berg, Mrs. Fred Peterson, Brad 
and Leslie Anderson, and Carolyn 
Londquist. Mrs. Londberg and 
Brad Anderson remained there 
while the others returned with 
them Friday afternoon 

Mr. and Mrs. John Koeian, Mr. 
and Mrs. Edgar Danielson, Mr. 
and Mrs. Carl Hafsaas, and Rickey 
and Kathy Hafsaas visited at the 
Bud Hafsaas home Thursday eve- 

ning, July 23. 
Mrs. Emily Peterson was a 

Wednesday evening, July 22, din- 
ner guest of Mrs Dorothy John- 
son and Lavonne. 

A birthday party was held at the 
Beryle Bessert home Thursday 
evening honoring Beryle and Cecil 
Mashino on their birthdays. Those 
present were: Mr. and Mrs. Art 
Bessert. Mr. and Mrs. Dale Bes- 
sert and family. Mrs. John Stew- 
art and boys, Mr. and Mrs Wallace 
Fredrickson and Roger, Mr. and 
Mrs. Oliver Nelson and family, 
Mr. and Mrs. Clay Mashino and 
girls, and Mrs. E. A Bamheart 
and Joe of Wagner, S b. 

Mr. and Mrs. Jake Gehlsen and 
family called on Mrs. Vernie 
Bayne and Charles Headley Sun- 

day afternoon. Miss Lillian Mar- 
tinson of Omaha also called on 
them that day. 

Mr- and Mrs C. L Haselhorst 
I spent last week visiting at the 
Herb Rossmeier home at Sidney. 

"Hie Raymond Havranek family 
of Missoula, Mont., are visiting 
with relatives and friends here. 

Mrs. E. L Hagberg attended 
the ARC club at the Fort Randall 
park Sunday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Neusham 
and girls of Lincoln called at the 
E. A. Chore home last week en- 
route to the Black Hills. Mrs Neu- 
sham is a niece of Ernest Chore. 

Mr. and Mrs Con Thorell ami 
girls and Mrs Clyde Beckner left 
Friday evening for Omaha when; 
1- 

they visited at the Dick Canning 
and Cecil Fernen homes. Patti 
Anderson returned home with 
them Sunday evening after spend- 
ing a few weeks with her grand- 
parents, Mr. and Mrs. Frank Pitha 

Wednesday callers on Mrs por- 

j othy Johnson and Lavonne were 
Mrs. Carl Johnson and Mrs. Otto 
Holm berg. 

Mr. and Mrs. W R. Bailey are 

s{lending the week at the Vernon 
Johnson home. 

Mi and Mrs. Aldon Drickey of 
Chicago, 111., called at ihe Ivan 
Hiatt homo Saturday morning. 

Mrs. Dorothy Johnson and La- 
vonne visited at the Edwood Mart- 
inson home Tuesday evening 

Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Olson were 

"i 

CUTTING—Second Of The 
Four Cs of Diamond Value 

Proper cutting and polishing contribute more to the beauty of a 

diamond than perfection or flawlessness or the absence of slight 
tinges of body color. Diamonds may lie improperly cut in order to 

save carat weight, or to give the APPEARANCE of a larger stone. 

Whatever the reason, value, heauty, and brilliance is always 
sacrificed when a diamond is improperly cut or poorly polished. 
Let Bill McIntosh, Jeweler explain this difference before you buy. 
QUAUTY FOR QUALITY, WE FIND OUR DIAMONDS ARE 

LESS THAN "SO CALLED WHOLESALE”. 

MclNTOSH JEWELRY 
mit F. Dougin* Phone 1 m» 

A Trunted Jeweler I* Your Best Advisor 

Sunday dinner guests of Mrs Vo* 
ie Bayne and Charles Headley. 

Tom Cook of Omaha cam 

Thursday to visit at the E A 

; Chore home. 
Friday evening dinner guests dl 

Mrs l Xirothy Johnson and las 

i vonne were Rev. T. W. Dame la** 
lot Salina, Kans and Mr and Mr» 
I Kdwood Martinson and boys. 

PUBLIC auction! 
At 213 North 2nd St., 

O'Neill, Nebr. 
One and one-halt blocks nortt 

of Kby’w (Amoco station 

Sat., Aug. 1 -1 p.m. 
O K. Automatic Washer A 

Dryer (Vmtblnatlon (It 
months old). 

RCA Victor Television. II in. 1 

screen, antenna and rotor 
Hardwick Natural tins K.uige, 

Apartment sire, (S cars 

old) 
GM 1'rigtdaire Refrigerator, 

7 toot 
2-Piece Sectional 
Davenport 
Platform Rocker 
Several Chairs, Dishes, Frufl 

.Jars tuid other article* ton 
numerous to mention 

Till MS: CASH. No property ta 

be moved until settled tor 

LELAND ANSON & 
KATHERINE THIELE 

OWNERS 
Wally O'Connell, Auct. 

_Ed. Murphy, Clerk 

-17 ’t 

When You Think Of Shoes 

THINK OF GAMBLES! 
O'Neill, Nebr. 1 

Shoes! Shoes! Shoes! 
SHOES FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY! OVER 1,000 PAIRS, ON OPEN DISPLAY FOR EASY SELF SELECTION-AND AT PRICES YOU'LL LIKE! ' 

Popular Black and White 

SADDLE OXFORDS Your Choice ! ! I 
(■irk Size 8'/»—8, Misses Size 5 — 9 

Misses Black PENNY LOAFERS 3 “8 
5 to 9 

Popular Oxfords WHITE BUCKS 
j Sizes 5 to 9 

BOY’S STURDY OXFORDS 
New Black SWIRL TOES 31/2"6 

Gc:J Looking Black MOC TOE ^ 
Smart Black LOAFERS T.k.You,eickn 

Populer White BUCK OXFORDS size 3i-6 __ 550 

Mens’ Good Looking SHOES 
New Black SWIRL TOE A1/ „ 

Popular Black SLIP-ONS E95 
Smart Black MOC TOE OXFORDS ® 

Be Ready For 
Campus Favorite Schoe| , 

WHITE BUCK OXFORDS 

SPECIAL 
School Shoe Buys 
for Boys & Girls 

% 

Compare 
°* 3.98 

Stfirdy Leather Uppers 
Shiny new shoes for school and play! OXFORDS, slip-on, and 

swivel strap pumps -built for comfort and lots of schoolday 

mileage. Choice of gradeschool styles. Sizes 8V2 to 3. 

■ SAVE AT 

GAMBLES! 
Our Best Seller! 

WORK SHOES 
Sturdy Tanned Cowhide—Crepe Sole—Wedge Heel 

Size 7 to 

NOW! 

Long Wearing — Sturdy 1 

WORK SHOES I 
Built For Lots of Long Hard Wear! Sizes fl'/a to 12 1 

NOW! 595 I 


